

The Max® Pizza Quesadilla with Chicken 96-5.00oz UPC 77387 12700

Nutritional Information:

| Nutrition Facts | |
|---|--------------------------|
| about 96 servings per container | |
| Serving size | 1 slice (141g) |
| Amount per serving | |
| Calories | 280 |
| % Daily Value* | |
| Total Fat 8g | 10% |
| Saturated Fat 2g | 10% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Polyunsaturated Fat 2.5g | |
| Monounsaturated Fat 1.5g | |
| Cholesterol 15mg | 5% |
| Sodium 660mg | 29% |
| Total Carbohydrate 38g | 14% |
| Dietary Fiber 4g | 14% |
| Total Sugars 3g | |
| Includes less than 1g Added Sugars 1% | |
| Protein 17g | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 250mg | 20% |
| Iron 2.9mg | 15% |
| Potassium 180mg | 4% |
| *The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. | |
| Calories per gram: | |
| Fat 9 | Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4 |

26% calories from fat, 6% calories from Sat Fat, 2% sugar by weight

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| ALLERGENS | Milk, Soy, Wheat |
| Product Facts | |
| Frozen Shelf Life | 360 Days |
| Case Dimensions (LxWxH) | 18.125 x 14.75 x 10.375 |
| Case Cube (ft3) | 1.605 |
| Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 6 x 6 = 36 |
| Gross Wt (lbs) | 33.130 |
| Net Wt (lbs) | 30.000 |
| Kosher | Not a Kosher Product |
| Country of Origin Information | |
| Finished Product | USA |
| PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR | |
| HUSSC | No |
| 35 10 35 | Yes |
| Smart Snacks | No |
| Buy American | Yes |

This specification was last updated on 7/1/2021

| OTHER GTIN # | |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Case | 20077387127006 |
| Each | 60077387127004 |
| Pallet | 50077387127007 |

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 098701

One 5.00 oz. Pizza Quesadilla White Chicken with Cheese Substitute/Cheese, and Salsa Between Two Layers of Tortilla provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 04/20).

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION

The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 32g. There are 18g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen wedge pizza quesadilla, par-baked with full melt cheese. CN labeled. Pizza quesadilla to be a true triangular slice topped with shredded cheese with quesadilla dough crust on top and bottom of filling. Filling to consist of low moisture, part skim mozzarella cheese and substitute cheese, fajita-seasoned chicken, and salsa style sauce. Minimum portion weight of 5.0 oz. Pizza quesadilla must contain 2 equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup vegetable. Contains 18g of whole grain flour. Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrains® Brand. Minimum of 280 calories. Packed 96, 5.0 oz. portions per case. The Max only-77387-12700.

Shawn Fear

Shawn Fear

Director of Quality, Conagra Brands

SpecsandInquiries@conagra.com



Conagra Foodservice
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654
TEL: 402-240-4000

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Convection Oven*: Preheat oven to 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 14 - 19 minutes.

Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 400°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 14 - 19 minutes.

Microwave Oven: Cook only one at a time.

| | |
|-----------|--|
| 1) | Place one quesadilla on a microwave-safe plate. |
| 2) | Cook on HIGH 2 minutes to 2 minutes 30 seconds. |
| 3) | Check that food is cooked thoroughly. HANDLE CAREFULLY; IT'S HOT! Let stand 1 minute and enjoy! |

Note: Minimum product temperature should be 165°F after heating.

Due to microwave oven variations, the above times are to be used as guidelines.

INGREDIENTS

Water, Cooked Seasoned Chicken (Chicken Breast Meat with Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning [Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Onion Powder, Salt, Spice, Corn Maltodextrin, Garlic Powder, Paprika, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor, Disodium Guanylate, Disodium Inosinate], Potato Starch, Sodium Phosphates), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour ([Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Malted Barley Flour), Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Tomato Paste (Not less than 31% NTSS), Corn Oil and/or Soybean Oil, Soy Flour, Casein, Contains less than 2% of: Modified Potato Starch, Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Salsa Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Onion and Garlic, Dehydrated Jalapeno Pepper, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Spice, Dehydrated Cilantro, Potassium Sorbate), Soybean Oil, Salt, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Natural Flavor, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Dextrose, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme), Apple Cider Vinegar, Wheat Gluten, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid, Xanthan Gum, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement (Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron, Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Pyridoxine Hydrochloride [Vitamin B6], Cyanocobalamin [Vitamin B12], Niacinamide [Vitamin B3], Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Vitamin A Palmitate), Annatto and Paprika (color), Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT

Shawn Fear

Shawn Fear

Director of Quality, Conagra Brands

SpecsandInquiries@conagra.com